and (3) the means 

of resolving those complaints.  See N.C. Gen. Stat. § 66-356(e).  Pursuant to this provision, 

the Attorney General’s Office makes the following report. 

For the time period of 22 March 2023 to 22 March 2024, the CPD received 

four hundred and seventy-six (476) written complaints against companies with a State-

issued franchise.  Out of those complaints: 

 One hundred and seventy-one (171) involved allegations related to billing 

issues;  

 one hundred and ninety-four (194) concerned allegations related to service 

issues; 

 forty-three (43) involved allegations concerning issues related to 

cancellation; and 

 sixty-eight (68) involved discrete or miscellaneous issues.   

For the same time period, the CPD received one-hundred and thirty-three (133) 

written complaints against companies with a local franchise from consumers who 

incorrectly believed that the 2006 law directed the CPD to handle all consumer complaints 

against all cable companies as of January 1, 2007.  CPD referred these complaints to the